




















AP-8

AP-12
AP-21

GUEST
TERRACE

STAIR
UP

19R @ 6.63"
T@ 11" TYP.

DINING
KITCHEN

COAT
TREE

AREA SUMMARY
MAIN HOUSE

CONDITIONED:
MAIN HOUSE - MAIN LEVEL
MAIN HOUSE - UPPER LEVEL
MAIN HOUSE - LOWER LEVEL
TOTAL

UNCONDITIONED:
MAIN HOUSE - GARAGE
MAIN HOUSE - MECH. + STORAGE
TOTAL

3,715 S.F.
653 S.F.

2,713 S.F.
7,081 S.F.

958 S.F.
550 S.F.

1,508 S.F.

C20 MAIN HOUSE-
APPLIANCE SCHEDULE
I.D ITEM

AP-1 WASHER

AP-2 DRYER

AP-3 42" GRILL

AP-4 UC REFRIGERATOR

AP-5 REFRIGERATOR COLUMN

AP-6 FREEZER COLUMN

AP-7 COFFEE TIME

AP-8 DISHWASHER
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INTERIOR DOOR TAG LEGEND

3 0 7 0 D#
PASS
WDS

DOOR SIZE

LOCKSET  TYPE :
PRIV = PRIVACY
PASS = PASSAGE
DUM = DUMMY
DEAD = DEADBOLT
TCH = TOUCH LATCH
FP = FLUSH PULL
PFP = PRIVACY FLUSH PULL

DOORSTOP  TYPE :
FDS = FLOOR
HDS = HINGE
WDS = WALL
INT = INTEGRATED INTO POCKET TRACK

DOOR STYLE
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DN.

19R @ 6.63"
T@ 11" TYP.
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SHEET NOTES

1. Contractor shall verify tempered glazing at all locations
required by IRC R308 and R327.

2. Guards are required at walking surfaces over 30
inches above an adjacent floor within 36 inches
(measured horizontally) to the edge of the open side.

3. Guards shall be a minimum of 42" above finish floor.
Where top of guardrail serves as a stairway handrail
the height shall not be less than 34 inches, nor more
than 38 inches above tread-nosings. Guards shall be
constructed to withstand assigned vertical / lateral and
uniform loads and have intermediate pickets such that
a 4" sphere may not pass [6" where riser meets tread].
Provide Submittal by licensed Design / Build Fabricator
to Structural Engineer of Record for the review and
confirmation that assigned vertical & lateral loads are
achieved.

4. Grippable handrails shall be continuous for the full
length  of a stair, placed 36" above the plane of stair
nosing, have a  cross-sectional area of 1-1/2" with no
sharp corners, mounted  to allow 1-1/2" clear behind
and anchored to withstand a 250#  lateral load.  Not
required where less than 4 risers. Ends shall return to
walls.

4.1. Basis of Design [B.O.D.] for Handrails is as
follows: 2"x3/4" steel flat bar with 3/4" square
steel standoffs and 2"x3" steel plate with (2) 1/4"Ø
lag screws into solid  framing.  Standoffs / Plates
shall be located every 3-4 risers [+/- 36" - 48"]
o.c. based on layout.  Continuous perimeter fillet
weld at all connections, ground smooth.  Black
Paint, satin finish.   Provide Submittal by licensed
Design / Build Fabricator to Structural Engineer
of Record for the review and confirmation that
assigned vertical & lateral loads are achieved.

5. All exterior windows, doors, openings and penetrations
shall be carefully flashed and counterflashed in
accordance with standard practices for construction in
extreme climates and in accordance with
manufacturer's recommendations.

6. The enclosed accessible space under stairs shall have
walls, under-stair surface and soffits / ceilings
protected on the enclosed side with minimum 1/2"
G.W.B. finished as required to provide fire resistive
construction as required by IRC 302.7.

7. All windows identified as "Egress" windows shall meet
the requirements of Section R310 of the IRC.

8. All Kitchen countertops shall be +36", to top of
countertop, 24" deep base cabinet, U.N.O.  All
bathroom vanities shall be +34" to top of countertop,
21" deep base cabinet, U.N.O.  Laundry Room
countertop above washer and dryer shall be minimum
height as coordinated with w/d manufacturer
recommendations, all other laundry countertops shall
be +36" to top of countertop, 24" deep base cabinet,
U.N.O.

9. All countertops to have 1" overhang at all cabinet sides
not abutting a vertical plane, U.N.O.  All slab countertop
surfaces shall be 2" thk. U.N.O.

10. All casework closets shall have a clear interior depth of
24", U.N.O.

11. Stairways shall have a maximum riser height of 7-3/4
inches and minimum tread depth of 10 inches.
Maximum tread/riser variation shall be less than 3/8
inch.  Any deviation from from the specified rise / run
shall be brought to the attention of the architect prior to
construction.

12. Install fire blocking at concealed draft openings,
between stories, between walls and roofs, at stair
stringers and at the top and bottom of each stair run as
required by IRC R302.11 & R302.12

13. Bottom panel of laundry room door shall have louvered
grill providing minimum of 100 square inches of net free
area.

14. See A-5.1 for additional window and door information.

SEE NOTE #6 FOR MECH.
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1
NOTE
EDITED

U

1
NOTE
EDITED

KNOX BOX LOCATED ABOVE
GAS SHUT-OFF VALVE, SEE
SHEET A-3.1

1
NOTE
ADDED

DH | BR | BG | jt

-

PLAN NORTH

4'0

07 | 14 | 17

R e v i e w e d

This instrument of service is
protected by copyright.

Tahoe
at

20 Crystal Drive
Crystal Bay, NV
APN:  123-032-25
Formerly APN:  123-032-11,13

DATENO. REMARKS

R  E  V  I  S  I  O  N  S  :

D a t e

D r a w n

P r o j e c t

Printed On
08 | 25 | 17

1710

Twenty
Crystal

08|24|17 Agency Corrections
+design edits

ISSUED
FOR AGENCY REVIEW

Ryan
Group
Architects

10800
Donner Pass Road
Number 200
Truckee, CA
96161

530 587 3800
RYANGROUP.NET

Ryan
Group
Architects

10800
Donner Pass Road
Number 200
Truckee, CA
96161

530 587 3800
RYANGROUP.NET

1

Guest House

Guest
House
Floor
Plans

A-2.1



S
SOUTH ELEVATION 

GUEST HOUSE 
N

NORTH ELEVATION (FACING ORIGINAL DRIVE)

GUEST HOUSE 

E
EAST ELEVATION 

GUEST HOUSE 
W

WEST ELEVATION 

GUEST HOUSE 

1

1
CAPS 
SHOWN

UPPER LEVEL
6382.0'

UPPER LEVEL
6382.0'

LOWER LEVEL
6371.5

LOWER LEVEL
6371.5'

UPPER LEVEL
6382.0'

UPPER LEVEL
6382.0'

LOWER LEVEL
6371.5

LOWER LEVEL
6371.5

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT
6382.0'

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT
6397.3'

LOWEST NATURAL 
GRADE
6371.1'

ALLOWED RIDGE ELEVATION
6408.1'

EXCAVATION DEPTH
6368.5'

ALLOWED RIDGE ELEVATION
6408.1'

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT
6382.0'

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT
6397.3'

3
'-6

"

26
'-7

 7
/8

" P
R

O
P

O
S

E
D

 M
A

XI
M

U
M

 H
E

IG
H

T
26

'-7
 7

/8
"

26
'-7

 7
/8

"

6372.1'
LOWEST NAT. GRADE 
@ GUEST HOUSE

EXISTING 
GRADE (TYP.)

PROPOSED 
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BLIND-CUT ELECTRICAL 
ROOM DOORS

BLIND-CUT MECHANICAL 
ROOM DOORS

GAS SHUT OFF 
VALVE

WESTON NUMERALS, DEEP 
RIBBON, 10" TALL 1" STROKE. 
BLACK LETTERS ON LIGHT 
BACKGROUND 

FIRE DISTRICT 
APPROVED 
KNOX BOX
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CAP @ ALL EXPOSED BEAMS, 
SEE MATERIAL LIST ON A-3.2 

MAXIMUM HEIGHT CALCULATION -TRPA METHOD

GUEST HOUSE:

PERCENTAGE CROSS SLOPE RETAINED ACROSS THE BUILDING SITE - SEE A-1.1: 3.5%

DOMINANT ROOF SLOPE  DETERMINATION:
12 : 12 = 837 SF 
TOTAL ROOF AREA = 1,312 SF
12 : 12 ROOF SLOPES REPRESENT > 50% OF ALL PROPOSED AND SHALL BE 

CONSIDERED DOMINANT
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HEIGHT CALCULATIONS
CROSS SLOPE = 3.5% (ROUND TO 4%)
ROOF PITCH = 12:12
ALLOWED ROOF HEIGHT = 37'-0"
LOWEST NATURAL GRADE ELEVATION = 6371.1'
ALLOWED RIDGE ELEVATION = 6408.1'
PROPOSED RIDGE ELEVATION=6397.3'



6353.92'

GUEST
SUITE #2

SEE A-2.1 FOR REFERENCED FLOOR PLAN NOTES.

INTERIOR DOOR TAG LEGEND

3 0 7 0 D#
PASS
WDS

DOOR SIZE

LOCKSET  TYPE :
PRIV = PRIVACY
PASS = PASSAGE
DUM = DUMMY
DEAD = DEADBOLT
TCH = TOUCH LATCH
FP = FLUSH PULL
PFP = PRIVACY FLUSH PULL

DOORSTOP  TYPE :
FDS = FLOOR
HDS = HINGE
WDS = WALL
INT = INTEGRATED INTO POCKET TRACK

DOOR STYLE

C20 MAIN HOUSE-
APPLIANCE SCHEDULE
I.D ITEM

AP-1 WASHER

AP-2 DRYER

AP-3 42" GRILL

AP-4 UC REFRIGERATOR

AP-5 REFRIGERATOR COLUMN

AP-6 FREEZER COLUMN

AP-7 COFFEE TIME

AP-8 DISHWASHER

AP-9 UC REFRIGERATOR

AP-10 48" COOKTOP

AP-11 52" RANGE HOOD

AP-12 MICROWAVE DRAWER

AP-13 DOUBLE WALL OVEN

AP-14 DISHWASHER

AP-15 REFRIGERATOR

AP-16 REFRIGERATOR / FREEZER

AP-17 WASHER

AP-18 DRYER

AP-19 DISHWASHER

AP-20 UC REFRIGERATOR

AP-21 GARBAGE DISPOSAL

AP-22 DISHWASHER

AP-23 36" REFIGERATOR / FREEZER

AP-24 30" RANGE

AP-19

SHEET NOTES
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INTERIOR DOOR TAG LEGEND

3 0 7 0 D#
PASS
WDS

DOOR SIZE

LOCKSET  TYPE :
PRIV = PRIVACY
PASS = PASSAGE
DUM = DUMMY
DEAD = DEADBOLT
TCH = TOUCH LATCH
FP = FLUSH PULL
PFP = PRIVACY FLUSH PULL

DOORSTOP  TYPE :
FDS = FLOOR
HDS = HINGE
WDS = WALL
INT = INTEGRATED INTO POCKET TRACK
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1. Contractor shall verify tempered glazing at all locations
required by IRC R308 and R327.

2. Guards are required at walking surfaces over 30
inches above an adjacent floor within 36 inches
(measured horizontally) to the edge of the open side.

3. Guards shall be a minimum of 42" above finish floor.
Where top of guardrail serves as a stairway handrail
the height shall not be less than 34 inches, nor more
than 38 inches above tread-nosings. Guards shall be
constructed to withstand assigned vertical / lateral and
uniform loads and have intermediate pickets such that
a 4" sphere may not pass [6" where riser meets tread].
Provide Submittal by licensed Design / Build Fabricator
to Structural Engineer of Record for the review and
confirmation that assigned vertical & lateral loads are
achieved.

4. Grippable handrails shall be continuous for the full
length  of a stair, placed 36" above the plane of stair
nosing, have a  cross-sectional area of 1-1/2" with no
sharp corners, mounted  to allow 1-1/2" clear behind
and anchored to withstand a 250#  lateral load.  Not
required where less than 4 risers. Ends shall return to
walls.

4.1. Basis of Design [B.O.D.] for Handrails is as
follows: 2"x3/4" steel flat bar with 3/4" square
steel standoffs and 2"x3" steel plate with (2) 1/4"Ø
lag screws into solid  framing.  Standoffs / Plates
shall be located every 3-4 risers [+/- 36" - 48"]
o.c. based on layout.  Continuous perimeter fillet
weld at all connections, ground smooth.  Black
Paint, satin finish.   Provide Submittal by licensed
Design / Build Fabricator to Structural Engineer
of Record for the review and confirmation that

assigned vertical & lateral loads are achieved.

5. All exterior windows, doors, openings and penetrations
shall be carefully flashed and counterflashed in
accordance with standard practices for construction in
extreme climates and in accordance with
manufacturer's recommendations.

6. The interior face of the garage shall receive 5/8" type
"X" G.W.B. finished as required to provide fire resistive
construction as required by IRC R302.6.  The enclosed
accessible space under stairs shall have walls,
under-stair surface and soffits / ceilings protected on
the enclosed side with minimum 1/2" G.W.B. finished as
required to provide fire resistive construction as
required by IRC 302.7.

7. All windows identified as "Egress" windows shall meet
the requirements of Section R310 of the IRC.

8. Mudroom door from Garage shall be 1-3/8" (minimum)
solid wood door, in compliance with IRC section
302.5.1. [20] minute fire protection rating].  Door shall
be self-closing and self-latching.

9. Crawlspaces which occur below framed floors shall be
accessible to the exterior of the structure and
ventilated as required by code.  See Section drawings
for specific ventilation requirements.  See Window +
Door Schedule for access door requirements.  Verify
that access doors are sized to allow the service and
replacement of any / all equipment proposed within a
crawlspace.

10. All Kitchen countertops shall be +36", to top of
countertop, 24" deep base cabinet, U.N.O.  All

bathroom vanities shall be +34" to top of countertop,
21" deep base cabinet, U.N.O.  Laundry Room
countertop above washer and dryer shall be minimum
height as coordinated with w/d manufacturer
recommendations, all other laundry countertops shall
be +36" to top of countertop, 24" deep base cabinet,
U.N.O.

11. All countertops to have 1" overhang at all cabinet sides
not abutting a vertical plane, U.N.O.  All slab countertop
surfaces shall be 2" thk. U.N.O.

12. All casework closets shall have a clear interior depth of
24", U.N.O.

13. Stairways shall have a maximum riser height of 7-3/4
inches and minimum tread depth of 10 inches.
Maximum tread/riser variation shall be less than 3/8
inch.  Any deviation from from the specified rise / run
shall be brought to the attention of the architect prior to
construction.

14. Install fire blocking at concealed draft openings,
between stories, between walls and roofs, at stair
stringers and at the top and bottom of each stair run as
required by IRC R302.11 & R302.12

15. Bottom panel of laundry room door shall have louvered
grill providing minimum of 100 square inches of net free
area.

16. See A-5.1 for additional window and door information.
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See A-2.1A for referenced notes.

INTERIOR DOOR TAG LEGEND
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PASS
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DOOR SIZE

LOCKSET  TYPE :
PRIV = PRIVACY
PASS = PASSAGE
DUM = DUMMY
DEAD = DEADBOLT
TCH = TOUCH LATCH
FP = FLUSH PULL
PFP = PRIVACY FLUSH PULL

DOORSTOP  TYPE :
FDS = FLOOR
HDS = HINGE
WDS = WALL
INT = INTEGRATED INTO POCKET TRACK
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CROSS SLOPE =16.5% 
DOMINANT ROOF PITCH = 12:12

GARAGE SEGMENT ALLOWED ROOF HEIGHT = 28'-0"
MAIN HOUSE SEGMENT ALLOWED ROOF HEIGHT = 40'-0"
MASTER BEDROOM SEGMENT ALLOWED ROOF HEIGHT = 40'-0"

MAXIUM OVERALL SEGMENTED HEIGHT = ((28+40+40)/3 x 1.5)=54'-0"

 MAX. 
ALLOWED 
HEIGHT

LOWEST 
NATURAL 
GRADE

MAX.  RIDGE 
ELEVATION

PROPOSED RIDGE 
HEIGHT

GARAGE 28'-0" 6365.8'  6393.8' 6393.7'

MAIN HOUSE 40'-0" 6350.0' 6390.0' 6387.9'

MASTER BEDROOM 40'-0" 6343.7' 6383.7' 6383.7

OVERALL 54'-0"  6343.7'  6397.7'  6393.7'

MASTER BEDROOM SEGMENT MAIN HOUSE SEGEMENT

GARAGE SEGMENT
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MAXIMUM HEIGHT CALCULATION -TRPA METHOD

CONSISTENT WITH T.R.P.A. METHODOLOGY FOR DETERMINATION OF MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE HEIGHT, 
THIS ANALYSIS IDENTIFIES THE PERCENTAGE CROSS SLOPE RETAINED ACROSS THE BUILDING SITE, 
DOMINANT ROOF SLOPE AND LOWEST EXISTING NATURAL GRADE AT THE PERIMETER OF THE 
BUILDING'S FOUNDATION.  THESE ARE THEN APPLIED TO TABLE 37.4.1-1  TO DETERMINE THE MAXIMUM 
HEIGHT FOR BUILDINGS.  

MAIN HOUSE:

PERCENTAGE CROSS SLOPE RETAINED ACROSS THE BUILDING SITE - SEE A-1.1: 16.3%

DOMINANT ROOF SLOPE  DETERMINATION:
12 : 12 = 4,025 SF
TOTAL ROOF AREA = 8,044 SF
12 : 12 ROOF SLOPES REPRESENT > 50% OF ALL PROPOSED AND SHALL BE 

CONSIDERED DOMINANT

MAXIMUM HEIGHT:
THE PERCENTAGE CROSS SLOPE RETAINED ACROSS THE BUILDING SITE EXCEEDS 10% AND SO THE 
PROPOSED MAIN HOUSE STRUCTURE IS PROPOSED TO BE DIVIDED INTO THREE DISTINCT, ATTACHED 
SEGMENTS.

SEE A-3.1 FOR PROPOSED CONFORMANCE WITH MAXIMUM HEIGHTS.
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1) GLAZING ON DOORS AND WINDOWS FACING THE LAKE SHALL BE 7%-9% REFLECTIVITY

1

12
1/2

6365.8'
LOWEST NAT. GRADE 
@ GARAGE

6343.7'
LOWEST NAT. GRADE 
@ MASTER BEDROOM

6350.0'
LOWEST NAT. GRADE 
@ MAIN HOUSE

EXISTING GRADE

APPROXIMATE MAXIUM 
EXCAVATION DEPTH FOR 
GARAGE FOUNDATION

APPROXIMATE MAXIUM 
EXCAVATION DEPTH FOR 
MASTER BEDROOM 
FOUNDATION

12
12

12
12

1
12

1/4
12

12
12

OPEN  BELOW LINK

PROPOSED GRADE

EXISTING GRADE

PROPOSED GRADE

12
A-8.1

3
A-8.1

6
A-8.1

5
A-8.1

8
A-8.1

CRAWL SPACE 
ACCESS DOOR 

1
12

16
A-8.1

5
A-8.1

6
A-8.1

1
CHIMNEY 
REMOVED

1
SKYLIGHTS 
REMOVED



W

N

WEST ELEVATION 

NORTH ELEVATION

2

8
'-0

"

3
'-6

"

MAIN LEVEL
6366.0'

GARAGE
6368.0'
LOWEST NATURAL 
@ GARAGE
6365.8'

MASTER BEDROOM
6364.5'

LOWER LEVEL
6354.0'

LOWER LEVEL
6354.0'

MAIN HOUSE RIDGE
6387.9'

LOWEST NATURAL GRADE
6343.7'

GARAGE RIDGE
6393.7'

LOWEST NAT. GRADE
@ MAIN HOUSE 

6350.0'

LOWEST NAT. GRADE
@ MASTER BEDROOM

6343.7'

OVERALL SEGMENTED HEIGHT LIMIT
6397.7'
ALLOWED GARAGE 
SEGMENT HEIGHT
6393.8'

ALLOWED MAIN HOUSE SEGMENT
6390.0'

ELEV. AT MASTER 
BEDROOM MAX. CUT 
DEPTH BELOW 
NATURAL GRADE
6344.7

ELEV. AT GARAGE MAX. 
CUT DEPTH BELOW 
NATURAL GRADE

6365.2'

GARAGE RIDGE
6393.7'

OVERALL SEGMENTED HEIGHT LIMIT 
6397.7'

ALLOWED MAIN HOUSE 
SEGMENT HEIGHT
6390.0'

ALLOWED GARAGE 
SEGMENT HEIGHT

6393.8'

ALLOWED AND 
PROPOSED
MASTER BEDROOM 
RIDGE
6383.7'

MAIN HOUSE RIDGE
6387.9'

THE LOFT LEVEL
6378.5

THE LOFT LEVEL
6378.5 '

4
9

'-1
1 1

/2
" P

R
O

P
O

S
E

D
O

V
E

R
A

LL
 S

E
G

M
E

N
TE

D
 H

E
IG

H
T

27
'-1

0
 3

/1
6

" P
R

O
P

O
S

E
D

G
A

R
A

G
E

 S
E

G
M

E
N

T

3
7'

-1
0

 5
/1

6
" P

R
O

P
O

S
E

D
M

A
IN

 H
O

U
S

E
 S

E
G

M
E

N
T

MAIN LEVEL
6366.0'

GARAGE
6368.0'
LOWEST NATURAL 
@ GARAGE
6365.8'

MASTER BEDROOM
6364.5'

LOWER LEVEL
6354.0'

LOWER LEVEL
6354.0'

ALLOWED AND PROPOSED
MASTER BEDROOM RIDGE

6383.7'

MAIN HOUSE RIDGE
6387.9'

LOWEST NATURAL GRADE
6343.7'

GARAGE RIDGE
6393.7'

LOWEST NAT. GRADE
@ MAIN HOUSE 

6350.0'

LOWEST NAT. GRADE
@ MASTER BEDROOM

6343.7'

OVERALL SEGMENTED HEIGHT LIMIT
6397.7'
ALLOWED GARAGE 
SEGMENT HEIGHT
6393.8'

ALLOWED MAIN HOUSE SEGMENT
6390.0'

ELEV. AT MASTER 
BEDROOM MAX. CUT 
DEPTH BELOW 
NATURAL GRADE
6344.7

ELEV. AT GARAGE MAX. 
CUT DEPTH BELOW 
NATURAL GRADE

6365.2'

GARAGE RIDGE
6393.7'

OVERALL SEGMENTED HEIGHT LIMIT 
6397.7'

ALLOWED MAIN HOUSE 
SEGMENT HEIGHT
6390.0'

ALLOWED GARAGE 
SEGMENT HEIGHT

6393.8'

ALLOWED AND 
PROPOSED
MASTER BEDROOM 
RIDGE
6383.7'

MAIN HOUSE RIDGE
6387.9'

THE LOFT LEVEL
6378.5

THE LOFT LEVEL
6378.5 '

4
9

'-1
1 1

/2
" P

R
O

P
O

S
E

D
O

V
E

R
A

LL
 S

E
G

M
E

N
TE

D
 H

E
IG

H
T

27
'-1

0
 3

/1
6

" P
R

O
P

O
S

E
D

G
A

R
A

G
E

 S
E

G
M

E
N

T

3
7'

-1
0

 5
/1

6
" P

R
O

P
O

S
E

D
M

A
IN

 H
O

U
S

E
 S

E
G

M
E

N
T

4
0

'-0
" P

R
O

P
O

S
E

D
 

M
A

S
TE

R
 B

E
D

R
O

O
M

 S
E

G
M

E
N

T

MAXIMUM HEIGHT CALCULATION -TRPA METHOD

CONSISTENT WITH T.R.P.A. METHODOLOGY FOR DETERMINATION OF MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE HEIGHT, 
THIS ANALYSIS IDENTIFIES THE PERCENTAGE CROSS SLOPE RETAINED ACROSS THE BUILDING SITE, 
DOMINANT ROOF SLOPE AND LOWEST EXISTING NATURAL GRADE AT THE PERIMETER OF THE 
BUILDING'S FOUNDATION.  THESE ARE THEN APPLIED TO TABLE 37.4.1-1  TO DETERMINE THE MAXIMUM 
HEIGHT FOR BUILDINGS.  

MAIN HOUSE:

PERCENTAGE CROSS SLOPE RETAINED ACROSS THE BUILDING SITE - SEE A-1.1: 16.3%

DOMINANT ROOF SLOPE  DETERMINATION:
12 : 12 = 4,025 SF
TOTAL ROOF AREA = 8,044 SF
12 : 12 ROOF SLOPES REPRESENT > 50% OF ALL PROPOSED AND SHALL BE 

CONSIDERED DOMINANT

MAXIMUM HEIGHT:
THE PERCENTAGE CROSS SLOPE RETAINED ACROSS THE BUILDING SITE EXCEEDS 10% AND SO THE 
PROPOSED MAIN HOUSE STRUCTURE IS PROPOSED TO BE DIVIDED INTO THREE DISTINCT, ATTACHED 
SEGMENTS.

SEE A-3.1 FOR PROPOSED CONFORMANCE WITH MAXIMUM HEIGHTS.

EXISTING GRADE

APPROXIMATE MAXIUM 
EXCAVATION DEPTH FOR 
MAIN HOUSE FOUNDATION
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FIRE DISTRICT 
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